Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund established 
under section 602 of title VI of the federal Social 
Security Act, as created by section 9901 of the American 
Rescue Plan Act of 2021, P.L. 117-2, which are not 
otherwise appropriated in the 2022 legislative budget 
session, up to two million five hundred forty-six 
thousand dollars ($2,546,000.00) shall be expended for 
the purpose of this subsection before any expenditure 
of water development account I funds appropriated by 
this paragraph".

Page 9-line 6 Delete "There" and insert "Except as provided in this 
paragraph, there".

Page 9-line 12 After "2027" insert ".

[...]

Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund established 
under section 602 of title VI of the federal Social 
Security Act, as created by section 9901 of the American 
Rescue Plan Act of 2021, P.L. 117-2, which are not 
otherwise appropriated in the 2022 legislative budget 
session, up to one million two hundred nineteen 
thousand four hundred dollars ($1,219,400.00) shall be 
expended for the purpose of this subsection before any 
expenditure of water development account I funds 
appropriated by this paragraph".

Page 10-line 21 Delete "There" and insert "Except as provided in this 
paragraph, there".

Page 11-line 4 After "2027" insert ".

[...]

Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund established 
under section 602 of title VI of the federal Social 
Security Act, as created by section 9901 of the American 
Rescue Plan Act of 2021, P.L. 117-2, which are not 
otherwise appropriated in the 2022 legislative budget 
session, up to one million one hundred twenty-five 
thousand six hundred dollars ($1,125,600.00) shall be 
expended for the purpose of this subsection before any 
expenditure of water development account I funds 
appropriated by this paragraph".

Page 12-line 13 Delete "There" and insert "Except as provided in this 
paragraph, there".

Page 12-line 19 After "2027" insert ".

[...]

Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund established 
under section 602 of title VI of the federal Social 
Security Act, as created by section 9901 of the American 

Rescue Plan Act of 2021, P.L. 117-2, which are not 
otherwise appropriated in the 2022 legislative budget 
session, up to seven hundred thousand one hundred fifty 
dollars ($700,150.00) shall be expended for the purpose 
of this subsection before any expenditure of water 
development account I funds appropriated by this 
paragraph". KINSKEY, ACTING CHAIRMAN 

2/24/2022 S COW:Passed
2/25/2022 S 2nd Reading:Passed
2/28/2022 S 3rd Reading:Passed 30-0-0-0-0

[...]

Ayes 7    Nays 0    Excused 0    Absent 0    Conflicts 0

3/4/2022 H Placed on General File
3/7/2022 H COW:Passed
3/8/2022 H 2nd Reading:Passed

SF0080H3001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)
Page 43-line 16 Delete "Thirty million dollars ($30,000,000.00)" and 

insert "Thirty-five million dollars ($35,000,000.00)".

Page 43-line 20 Delete "thirty million dollars".

Page 43-line 21 Delete "($30,000,000.00)" and insert "thirty-five 
million dollars ($35,000,000.00)".SIMPSON 

3/9/2022 H 3rd Reading:Passed 52-6-2-0-0

ROLL CALL
Ayes:  Representative(s) Andrew, Baker, Banks, Barlow, Blackburn, Brown, 
Burkhart, Clausen, Connolly, Crago, Duncan, Eklund, Eyre, Flitner, Hallinan, 
Harshman, Heiner, Henderson, Jennings, Kinner, Knapp, Larsen, L, Laursen, D,